RECESSED VERTICAL MOUNTSculpt
SCRV
PRODUCT ID NOM. LUMENS/FT CRI COLOR TEMP. (choose one) SHIELDING
SCRV Recessed Vertical 300 300 lm/ft - Min 80 80 CRI 27 2700 K TW2750 2700-5000 K - Tunable White FL flush*
900 900 lm/ft - 90 CRI Max 90 90 CRI* 30 3000 K TW2765 2700-6500 K - Tunable White 0.5M 0.5" StepLens, lum. end cap*
1000 1000 lm/ft - 80 CRI Max 35 3500 K BTW3527 3500-2700 K - Tunable BIOS 0.5P 0.5" StepLens, opaque end cap*
40 4000 K BTW4027 4000-2700 K - Tunable BIOS 2M 2" StepLens, lum. end cap*
B30 3000 K - BIOS* 2P 2" StepLens, opaque end cap*

1 / 5 FILE NAME:SCRV-B4.SPEC
March 21, 2024 a x i s l i g h t i n g . c o m
Ordering Guide
13/4”11/2”
3”
1/2”
1 1/2”
1
 7/8”
1
 1/2”
NOMINAL LUMEN OUTPUT INPUT WATTS* EFFICACY
300 lm/ft 3.25 W/ft 93 lm/W
400 lm/ft 4.4 W/ft 91 lm/W
500 lm/ft 5.55 W/ft 90 lm/W
* Based on a 4 foot flush luminaire using one driver
PERFORMANCE PER LINEAR FOOT AT 3500K
Notes
Type
Project
RECESSED VERTICAL MOUNTSculpt
LED SYSTEM
CRI Minimum 80 or 90 color rendering index.
CRI BIOS Minimum 80 color rendering index with R9>75
for all CCTs.
CCT Single
Color
Choice of 2700K, 3000K, 3500K and 4000K color
temperature with a great color consistency
(within 3–step MacAdam ellipse). Both within
fixture and fixture to fixture.
CCT BIOS BIOS Static (STC) Choice of 3000K, 3500K and
4000K.
BIOS SkyBlue® Dynamic (DYN) Choice of
3000K, 3500K, and 4000K with Bio-Dimming™
BIOS Tunable White (BTW) Choice of 4000-
2700K and 3500-2700K; does not use a
bio-dimmer, it uses TW drivers, which allow
independent control of CCT and intensity; e.g.,
BTW4027 provides combined SkyBlue + white
light at 4000K, SkyBlue is removed at 2700K.
Light output can be adjusted for each CCT.
Consult BIOS guide for more information on
BIOS technology.
CCT Axitune
Systems
Consult Axitune technical sheet for more
information on color technology.
LED life Minimum 50,000h with 85% of lumen
maintenance in 250C ambient temperature,
in compliance with IES LM-80 testing
measurements.
Thermal
Management
Aluminum housing acting as the heat sink to
maximize life.
Environment Dry and damp rated for indoor use only in
operating ambient  temperatures of 0-400C
(32-104F).
Lutron driver* LDE1 - EcoSystem H-Series (1%)
LDE5 - EcoSystem 5-Series (5%)
LTE - Hi-Lume® A-series 2Wires Forward Phase (1%)
*Consult factory
Other drivers DALI - Digital Addressable Lighting Interface
DMX - Digital Multiplex
LV - line voltage - Advance Mark 10
Xitanium SR - For wireless sensor
Emergency Integral emergency battery pack